

**O/C Suit- 06/2023**

Order No. 28  
dt. 12-10-2023

To day is fixed for appearance.

Lawyer hazira file on behalf of the petitioner.

Respondent file hazira.

None move on behalf of the petitioner.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

Petitioner is directed to file a requisite last residence,  
near relative & court notice board.

The case is adjourned for end of justice.

To **05-12-2023** for appearance & SR.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

District Judge,  
Alipurduar.