

O/C Suit - 06/2023

Order dt. 35
dt. 16.05.2024

This day is fixed for appearance & SR.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a lawyer hazira.

OP. No. 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,10 & 11 file hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No step is taken by OP. No. 3.

On perusal of the case record it reveals that all the OP's have appeared before the Ld. Court.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **20.06.2024** for hearing.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.