

O/C Suit - 06/2023

**Order dt. 38
dt. 06.09.2024**

This day is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Soomohan Ganguli for the petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate Sreemoyee Ghosh Majumdar files hazira on behalf of all the Respondents.

Affidavit in chief on behalf of the petitioner Smt. Sarmistha Nag filed by Ld Advocate of the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment of the case on the ground as stated there in.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **22.11.2024** for hearing.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.