

O/C Suit - 06/2023

**Order dt. 42
dt. 08.05.2025**

The date is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Soomohan Ganguli for the petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment of the case on the ground as stated there in.

Ld. Advocate, Mrs. Sreemoyee Ghosh Majumdar files hazira on behalf of all the Respondents.

On call none appear on behalf of the petitioner.

None move the petition.

Hence petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed for non prosecution.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 04.06.2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

Dict. & corr. by me

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.