

O.C. 06/2023

(CNR No. WBJP05-001041-2023)

Present : Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. Code : WB00693)

District Judge, Alipurduar.

Order no. 43

dt. 04.06.2025.

The date is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Mr. Soomahan Ganguli, Learned Advocate appears for the petitioner.

Mrs. Sreemoyee Ghosh Majumder, Learned Advocate appears on behalf of the respondents.

Show cause petition is filed by Mr. Soomahan Ganguly, Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

Heard Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner. Perused the case record and show cause petition. Considered.

Show caused filed by the petitioner is hereby allowed with a cost of Rs. 1000/-, out of which Rs. 500/- is to be paid to the DLSA, Alipurduar and Rs. 500/- is to be paid to the respondents by the petitioner.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Alipurduar for information and necessary action.

The case is adjourned.

To 10.07.2025 for filing Cost/Money receipts by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected
by me,

District Judge,
Alipurduar

District Judge,
Alipurduar

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
ALIPURDUAR.

Memo No.

Dated

Copy of order forwarded to :

The Secretary,
District Legal Services Authority,
Alipurduar.

District Judge,
Alipurduar.

