

**O.C. 06/2023**

(CNR No. WBJP05-001041-2023)

Present : Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. Code : WB00693)

District Judge, Alipurduar.

**Order no. 44 Dated. 10.07.2025.**

The date is fixed for filing Cost/ Money receipts by the petitioner.

Mr. Soomahan Ganguli, Learned Advocate appears for the petitioner.

Mrs. Sreemoyee Ghosh Majumder, Learned Advocate appears on behalf of the respondents.

Cost/ Money receipt filed by the petitioner is kept with the case record.

Affidavit-in-Chief is filed by the petitioner i.e. Sarmistha Nag.

Mr. Ganguli, Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated there in.

Perused the case record and the adjournment petition.

Considered.

The case is adjourned.

To 04.11.2025 for hearing of the Suit.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me,

District Judge,  
Alipurduar

District Judge,  
Alipurduar