

**O.C. 06/2023**  
(CNR No. WBJP05-001041-2023)  
Present : Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. Code : WB00693)  
District Judge, Alipurduar.

**Order no. 46 Dated. 23.12.2025**

The date is fixed for hearing of the Suit.

Mr. Soomahan Ganguli and Learned Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated there in.

Mrs. Sreemoyee Ghosh Majumder, Learned Advocate appears on behalf of the respondents.

Perused the case record and the time petition.

Considered.

The case is adjourned.

To 02.02.2026 for hearing of the Suit.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me,

District Judge,  
Alipurduar

District Judge,  
Alipurduar